Republic of the Philippines

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT B'r‘:’ﬁ?évc
mrl ey .

R.EGION Xin (CARAqA REGION) _ {Q\‘{%g_ 89%7
1559 Matimco Bldg., Km.4, Libertad, Butuan City TAPAT NA PALAKAD,

Telefax. Nos. (085) 342-2134/815-1299
website: www.dilgxiii.org; email address: dilgxiii@yahoo.com

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

The Department of the Interior and Local Government - Region 13 (DILG-13),
through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), will undertake a Small Value
for the Supply and Delivery of Various Construction Supplies for LGRRC with
Section 53.9 of the Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No.
?184. Approved Budget for the Contract: Thirty Seven Thousand Pesos
(Php115,661.08); Contract Duration : 30 days from receipt of Purchase
Order.

Prospective bidders shall accomplish, provide correct and accurate
information and submit Price Quotation Form duly signed by the authorized
signatory (Annex "A")
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Submission shall be not later than 9:00 a.m. on ARG 2013. Open
quotations may be submitted, manually or through facsimile at DILG Regional
Office 13, Libertad, Butuan City, Tele/Fax No. 342-2134 or 815-1299.

Price quotation/s must be valid for a period of thirty (30) calendar days from
the date of submission. Award of contract shall be made to the total lowest
quotation which complies with the minimum technical specifications and
other terms and conditions stated herein.

The DILG 13 shall have the right to inspect and/or to test the goods to confirm
their conformity to the technical specifications.

Any alterations, erasures or overwriting shall be valid only if they are signed or
initialed by the bidder or his/her duly authorized representative/s.

Liquidated damages equivalent to one tenth of one percent (0.001%) of the
value of the deliverables not delivered within the prescribed period shall be
imposed per day of delay.

The DILG 13 shall rescind the contract once the cumulative amount of
liquidated damages reaches ten percent (10%) of the amount of the
confract, without prejudice to other courses of action and remedies open to
it.

DILG -~ REGION X!

RELEASlzfn1
i

DATE: MAR 1 8

TIME: v=2 fV

BY:

=/

o
v



The DILG 13 reserves the right to accept or reject any or all quotations and to
impose additional terms and conditions as it may deem proper.

For inguiry,.you may confact Atfty. Anthony P. Vitor, Head, BAC Secretariat at
(085) 342-2134 or (085) 815-1299.

Very truly yours,

—

CHAR‘ T. GUERTA
Chdairpéerson, BAC \)(



Annex “A"

PRICE QUOTATION FORM

Date

The Bids and Awards Committee

Department of the Interior and Local Government
Regional Office 13

Libertad, Butuan City

Sir/Madam:

After having carefully read and accepted the terms and conditions in the
Request for Quotation, hereunder is our quotation/s for the item/s as follows:

Description/Scope of Work Total Price
Total
Unit Item Description Unit Cost Cost
0.80m x2.1m Flush Type Hollow Core
1 lot Door with Jamb and hinges
2 pc. 1 Gang Switch
2 sheets 1/2" Hardiflex Facia Board
13 sheets | 1/4" Marine Plywood
10 pc. 10" RSB
1 pc 16 Watts Bulb
3 pc 2 Gang Switch
80 bd.ft 2"x 3"x 10" Good lumber 16 pc-purlins
100 bd.ft | 2"x 6" x 10" Good Lumber 10 pc
34.67bd.ft | 2" x 8" x 26" Good Lumber Girder
1pc 3" PVC Elbow 90deg
1pc 3" PVC Pipe
220 pc 4" CHB
6 pc. 40 Watts Florescent Lamp
2 pc 6" Round Post at 14feet
1 kg Concrete Nail 4"
1 box Copper Wire (2.0 sq.mm. THHN )
1box Copper Wire ( 3.5 sq.mm. THHN )
5kg CWN 1"
10 kg CWN 2"




5kg
5kg
1 pc
6 pc
1 kg
35m
4 cum
16 sheets
1 sheet
4 length
5 length
166.67 bd.ft
173.33 bd.ft
7 cu.m
27 sheets
5 kg
6 pc
1 kg
3 pc
2 pc
4 ltr
1 pc
2 kg
45 bags
12m
2 quarts
10 gals
8 gal
3 gal
37 pc
3 pc
5 cu.m
5 pe
2 kg
Y4 quart
4 kg
15 pc
Y4 quart

CWN 3"

CWN 4"

Door Knob

Electrical Tape

Flathead Nail 1"

Flexible Pipe (PVC)

Filling Materials

G.L Corr Sheet Ga.26-14'

G.I. Plain Sheet for Ridge roll
G.L Pre-Fab 12" Flashing

G.I. Pre-Fab 12" Spanish Gutter
Good Lumber 2"x2"x10" -50pc
Good Lumber 2"x2"x10" -52pc
Gravel

Hardiflex 1/4"x4'x8'
Hardiflex Nail 1"

Junction Box

Nylon #30

Paint Brush #4

Paint Roller and pan

Paint Thinner

Panel Board

Patching Compound
Portland Cement Type 1

PVC Pipe 1/2 in. 2 x 3.00m
PVC Solvent

Quick Dry Enamel Paint Flat White
Quick Dry Enamel] Paint Gloss White
Roof Paint (blue)

RSB 10mm diam.-6m

Safety Switch

Sand

Sand Paper #120

Tie Wire No. 16

Tinting color (oil)

Umbrella Nail

Utility Box

Vulcaseal

** nothing follows ***

GRAND TOTAL




- Bidder with the lowest quotation shall submit the following: 'v'(i) 'MdS/or’_s Permit;
and (if) DTl or SEC Registration Certificate.

Amount in Words)

The above-quoted prices are inclusive of all costs and opplicoble:’foxes.

Very fruly yours,

Name/Signature of Representative

Name of Company




