

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT REGION XIII (CARAGA REGION)

BIVAHENG PINOY IAPATHY JAMANES

1559 Matimco Bldg., Km.4, Libertad, Butuan City Telefax. Nos. (085) 342-2134/815-1299 website: www.dilgxiii.org; email address: dilgxiii@yahoo.com

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

The Department of the Interior and Local Government - Region 13 (DILG-13), through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), will undertake a Small Value for the Supply and Delivery of Various Construction Supplies for LGRRC with Section 53.9 of the Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184. Approved Budget for the Contract: Thirty Seven Thousand Pesos (Php115,661.08); Contract Duration: 30 days from receipt of Purchase Order.

Prospective bidders shall accomplish, provide correct and accurate information and submit Price Quotation Form duly signed by the authorized signatory (Annex "A")

Submission shall be not later than 9:00 a.m. on MAR 2 6 2013. Open quotations may be submitted, manually or through facsimile at DILG Regional Office 13, Libertad, Butuan City, Tele/Fax No. 342-2134 or 815-1299.

Price quotation/s must be valid for a period of thirty (30) calendar days from the date of submission. Award of contract shall be made to the total lowest quotation which complies with the minimum technical specifications and other terms and conditions stated herein.

The DILG 13 shall have the right to inspect and/or to test the goods to confirm their conformity to the technical specifications.

Any alterations, erasures or overwriting shall be valid only if they are signed or initialed by the bidder or his/her duly authorized representative/s.

Liquidated damages equivalent to one tenth of one percent (0.001%) of the value of the deliverables not delivered within the prescribed period shall be imposed per day of delay.

The DILG 13 shall rescind the contract once the cumulative amount of liquidated damages reaches ten percent (10%) of the amount of the contract, without prejudice to other courses of action and remedies open to it.

	- REGION XIII
DATE:	MAR 1 8 2013
TIME:_	10:21 km
8Y:	

The DILG 13 reserves the right to accept or reject any or all quotations and to impose additional terms and conditions as it may deem proper.

For inquiry, you may contact Atty. Anthony P. Vitor, Head, BAC Secretariat at (085) 342-2134 or (085) 815-1299.

Very truly yours,

CHARKSA T. GUERTA Chairperson, BAC

PRICE QUOTATION FORM

Date	

The Bids and Awards Committee
Department of the Interior and Local Government
Regional Office 13
Libertad, Butuan City

Sir/Madam:

After having carefully read and accepted the terms and conditions in the Request for Quotation, hereunder is our quotation/s for the item/s as follows:

Description/Scope of Work

Total Price

			Total
Unit	Item Description	Unit Cost	Cost
	0.80m x2.1m Flush Type Hollow Core		
1 lot	Door with Jamb and hinges		
2 pc.	1 Gang Switch		
2 sheets	1/2" Hardiflex Facia Board		
13 sheets	1/4" Marine Plywood		
10 pc.	10" RSB		
1 pc	16 Watts Bulb		
3 рс	2 Gang Switch		
80 bd.ft	2" x 3" x 10' Good lumber 16 pc-purlins		
100 bd.ft	2" x 6" x 10' Good Lumber 10 pc		
34.67bd.ft	2" x 8" x 26' Good Lumber Girder		
1 pc	3" PVC Elbow 90deg		
1 pc	3" PVC Pipe		
220 pc	4" CHB		
6 pc.	40 Watts Florescent Lamp		
2 pc	6" Round Post at 14feet		
1 kg	Concrete Nail 4"	i	
1 box	Copper Wire (2.0 sq.mm. THHN)		
1box	Copper Wire (3.5 sq.mm. THHN)	,	
5kg	CWN 1"		•
10 kg	CWN 2"		

1	Leventon	1	11
5 kg	CWN 3"		
5 kg	GWN 4"		
1 pc	Door Knob		
6 рс	Electrical Tape		
1 kg	Flathead Nail 1"		
35 m	Flexible Pipe (PVC)		
4 cu.m	Filling Materials		
16 sheets	G.I. Corr Sheet Ga.26-14'		
1 sheet	G.I. Plain Sheet for Ridge roll		
4 length	G.I. Pre-Fab 12" Flashing		
5 length	G.I. Pre-Fab 12" Spanish Gutter		
166.67 bd.ft	Good Lumber 2"x2"x10' -50pc		
173.33 bd.ft	Good Lumber 2"x2"x10' -52pc		
7 cu.m	Gravel		
27 sheets	Hardiflex 1/4"x4'x8'		
5 kg	Hardiflex Nail 1"		
6 рс	Junction Box		
1 kg	Nylon #30		
3 рс	Paint Brush #4		
2 pc	Paint Roller and pan		
4 ltr	Paint Thinner		
1 pc	Panel Board		
2 kg	Patching Compound		
45 bags	Portland Cement Type 1		
12 m	PVC Pipe 1/2 in. ø x 3.00m		
2 quarts	PVC Solvent		
10 gals	Quick Dry Enamel Paint Flat White		
8 gal	Quick Dry Enamel Paint Gloss White		
3 gal	Roof Paint (blue)		
37 pc	RSB 10mm diam6m		
3 рс	Safety Switch		
5 cu.m	Sand		
5 pc	Sand Paper #120		
2 kg	Tie Wire No. 16		
¼ quart	Tinting color (oil)		
4 kg	Umbrella Nail		
15 pc	Utility Box		
1/4 quart	Vulcaseal		
1			1
	*** nothing follows ***		-
1		1	. "

		•
Amount in Words)		
·	 -	
·	•	
he above-quoted prices are inclusive of	all costs and	applicable taxes.
	•	
Very truly yours,		
Name/Signature of Representative	€ **	-t 7 -
		The second secon